2018-2020 RETRANSMISSION CONSENT ELECTION STATEMENT FOR STATION WESH

This Statement constitutes the election, pursuant to Section 76.64 of the Rules of the Federal Communications Commission ("FCC"), by Hearst Properties Inc., licensee of Station WESH, Orlando, FL (the "Station"), to require AT&T Services Inc. to obtain the Station's consent beginning January 1, 2018, for retransmission of its broadcast signal by, but not limited to, the cable or multichannel video programming distribution system(s) serving the following community(ies) and county(ies), any unincorporated areas within these community(ies) and county(ies), any other areas within the Station's Designated Market Area not specified below, and any other areas within the Station's "television market" as set forth in Section 76.55(e) of the Rules of the FCC, including any modifications thereto pursuant to Section 76.59 of the Rules of the FCC:

Orlando, FL

This election is effective for the period beginning January 1, 2018, and terminating as of December 31, 2020.

This will certify that this Statement will be placed in the Station's public file no later than October 1, 2017, and was mailed by certified U.S. mail, return receipt requested, on September 7, 2017 to the following cable system(s):

Ms. Linda Burakoff
Vice President, Content & Programming
AT&T Services, Inc.
2260 East Imperial Highway
El Segundo, California 90245

Station: WESH

Date: September 7, 2017

By: Jordan Wertlieb

2018-2020 RETRANSMISSION CONSENT ELECTION STATEMENT FOR STATION WKCF

This Statement constitutes the election, pursuant to Section 76.64 of the Rules of the Federal Communications Commission ("FCC"), by Hearst Properties Inc., licensee of Station WKCF, Orlando, FL (the "Station"), to require AT&T Services Inc. to obtain the Station's consent beginning January 1, 2018, for retransmission of its broadcast signal by, but not limited to, the cable or multichannel video programming distribution system(s) serving the following community(ies) and county(ies), any unincorporated areas within these community(ies) and county(ies), any other areas within the Station's Designated Market Area not specified below, and any other areas within the Station's "television market" as set forth in Section 76.55(e) of the Rules of the FCC, including any modifications thereto pursuant to Section 76.59 of the Rules of the FCC:

Orlando, FL

This election is effective for the period beginning January 1, 2018, and terminating as of December 31, 2020.

This will certify that this Statement will be placed in the Station's public file no later than October 1, 2017, and was mailed by certified U.S. mail, return receipt requested, on September 7, 2017 to the following cable system(s):

Ms. Linda Burakoff
Vice President, Content & Programming
AT&T Services, Inc.
2260 East Imperial Highway
El Segundo, California 90245

Station: WKCF

Date: September 7, 2017

By: Jordan Wertlieb

THE RIGHT THED LINE TO THE LIN		263 0291	263 0291	(Domestic Mail C	D MAIL™ RE	Coverage Provided)
PLACE STICKER AT TOP OF ENVELOPE TO OF THE RETURN ADDRESS, FOLD AT DOT OF THE PETTING AT DOT OF THE DOT OF THE PETTING AT DOT OF THE	7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	390 0	Postage Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postage & Fees	\$	Postrnark Here	
		Vice Street, Apt. No.; AT& or PO Box No. City, State, ZIP+4 2260	&T Services, Inc. DEast Imperial Hi egundo, CA 9024			

1								
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	ON		cor	MPLETE TH	IIS SEC	стю	V ON DELI	VERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse 			A. S	Signature				☐ Agent ☐ Addressee
so that we can return the card to ye Attach this card to the back of the or on the front if space permits.			B. Received by (Printed Name) D. Is delivery address different from it.				C. Date of Delivery	
Article Addressed to: Ms. Linda Burakoff Vice President, Content & Programming			If YES, enter delivery address below:					
AT&T Services, Inc. 2260 East Imperial Highway El Segundo, CA 90245		L		ervice Type Certified I Registere Insured M	Mail d			ipt for Merchandise
			4. R	estricted D	elivery?	(Extr	a Fee)	☐ Yes
Article Number (Transfer from service label)	7005	03	190	0000	726	<u> </u>	1620	
PS Form 3811, February 2004	Domestic	Retu	ırn Re	ceipt				102595-02-M-1540

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERT		
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	A. Signature X		
Ms. Linda Burakoff Vice President, Content & Programming AT&T Services, Inc. 2260 East Imperial Highway El Segundo, CA 90245	3. Service Type Certified Mail Registered Refurn Receipt for Merchandise Insured Mail C.O.D.		
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes		
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7005	0390 0000 7263 0291		
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic	Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540		

2018-2020 RETRANSMISSION CONSENT ELECTION STATEMENT FOR STATION WESH

This Statement constitutes the election, pursuant to Section 76.64 of the Rules of the Federal Communications Commission ("FCC"), by Hearst Properties Inc., licensee of Station WESH, Orlando, FL (the "Station"), to require Comcast Cable Communications, LLC to obtain the Station's consent beginning January 1, 2018, for retransmission of its broadcast signal by, but not limited to, the cable or multichannel video programming distribution system(s) serving the following community(ies) and county(ies), any unincorporated areas within these community(ies) and county(ies), any other areas within the Station's Designated Market Area not specified below, and any other areas within the Station's "television market" as set forth in Section 76.55(e) of the Rules of the FCC, including any modifications thereto pursuant to Section 76.59 of the Rules of the FCC:

Alachua County	Gainesville	Silver Springs
Archer	Inverness	Southeast Citrus
Brevard County	Lake County	Tampa
Celebration	Leesburg	Trenton
Crescent City	Marion County	Welaka
Debary	Orlando	Whisper Lakes
Dunnellon	Palatka	Williston
Fountainhead	Palm Bay	

This election is effective for the period beginning January 1, 2018, and terminating as of December 31, 2020.

This will certify that this Statement will be placed in the Station's public file no later than October 1, 2017, and was mailed by certified U.S. mail, return receipt requested, on September 7, 2017 to the following cable system(s):

Mr. Michael Nissenblatt
Senior Vice President, Broadcaster Relations
Comcast Cable
One Comcast Center
1701 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-2838

Station: WESH

Date: September 7, 2017

By: Jordan Wertlieb

2018-2020 RETRANSMISSION CONSENT ELECTION STATEMENT FOR STATION WKCF

This Statement constitutes the election, pursuant to Section 76.64 of the Rules of the Federal Communications Commission ("FCC"), by Hearst Properties Inc., licensee of Station WKCF, Orlando, FL (the "Station"), to require Comcast Cable Communications, LLC to obtain the Station's consent beginning January 1, 2018, for retransmission of its broadcast signal by, but not limited to, the cable or multichannel video programming distribution system(s) serving the following community(ies) and county(ies), any unincorporated areas within these community(ies) and county(ies), any other areas within the Station's Designated Market Area not specified below, and any other areas within the Station's "television market" as set forth in Section 76.55(e) of the Rules of the FCC, including any modifications thereto pursuant to Section 76.59 of the Rules of the FCC:

Alachua County	Gainesville	Silver Springs
Archer	Inverness	Southeast Citrus
Brevard County	Lake County	Tampa
Celebration	Leesburg	Trenton
Crescent City	Marion County	Welaka
Debary	Orlando	Whisper Lakes
Dunnellon	Palatka	Williston
Fountainhead	Palm Bay	

This election is effective for the period beginning January 1, 2018, and terminating as of December 31, 2020.

This will certify that this Statement will be placed in the Station's public file no later than October 1, 2017, and was mailed by certified U.S. mail, return receipt requested, on September 7, 2017 to the following cable system(s):

Mr. Michael Nissenblatt
Senior Vice President, Broadcaster Relations
Comcast Cable
One Comcast Center
1701 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-2838

Station: WKCF

Date: September 7, 2017

Jordan Wertlieb

Line TED LINE T	P = 0	263 0314	(Domestic Mail C	MAIL RE	Coverage Provided)
2 kg		~	Postage	s	
FOLDA			Certified Fee		Postmark
E SS E S			Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)		Here
JAN ADD		340	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)		
THE			Total Postage & Fees	\$	
PLACES	2007	7005	Sent To Mr. Seni Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No. City, State, ZIP+4	Michael Nissenblatt or Vice President, B least Cable Comcast Center John F. Kennedy B	
i .			PS Form 3800, Jun Phila	adelphia, PA 19103-	2838 tions

	SENDER: COM	IPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON D	DELIVERY		
	item 4 if Resti Print your nar so that we ca Attach this ca or on the fron	ns 1, 2, and 3. Also complete ricted Delivery is desired. ne and address on the reverse n return the card to you. rd to the back of the mailpiece, t if space permits.	A. Signature X B. Received by (Printed Name) D. Is delivery address different from	X ☐ Agent ☐ Addressee B. Received by (Printed Name) ☐ C. Date of Delivery D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes		
	Mr. Michael Nisso Senior Vice Presio Comcast Cable One Comcast Cen 1701 John F. Ken Philadelphia, PA	enblatt dent, Broadcaster Relations ter nedy Boulevard	3. Service Type Certified Mail Express	elow: No		
*	2. Article Number	7005	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	☐ Yes		
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS Complete items 1, 2, and 3. item 4 if Restricted Delivery Print your name and address so that we can return the call Attach this card to the back or on the front if space permanents. Article Addressed to:	Also complete is desired. s on the reverse and to you. of the mailpiece,	A. Signature COMPLETE THIS SECTION OF THE SECTION OF T	PORATION Agent Addressee CENTER Date of Delivery Date 17 Yes Ses below: No			
Mr. Michael Nissenblatt Senior Vice President, Broadcas Comcast Cable Comcast Center 1701 John F. Kennedy Boulevar Philadelphia, PA 19103-2838		3. Service Type ☐ Certified Mail ☐ Exp	ress Mail urn Receipt for Merchandise .D.			

7005 0390 0000 7263 0314

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label)

2018-2020 RETRANSMISSION CONSENT ELECTION STATEMENT FOR STATION WESH

This Statement constitutes the election, pursuant to Section 76.64 of the Rules of the Federal Communications Commission ("FCC"), by Hearst Properties Inc., licensee of Station WESH, Orlando, FL (the "Station"), to require CoxCom, LLC d/b/a Cox Communications to obtain the Station's consent beginning January 1, 2018, for retransmission of its broadcast signal by, but not limited to, the cable or multichannel video programming distribution system(s) serving the following community(ies) and county(ies), any unincorporated areas within these community(ies) and county(ies), any other areas within the Station's Designated Market Area not specified below, and any other areas within the Station's "television market" as set forth in Section 76.55(e) of the Rules of the FCC, including any modifications thereto pursuant to Section 76.59 of the Rules of the FCC:

Ocala Gainesville

This election is effective for the period beginning January 1, 2018, and terminating as of December 31, 2020.

This will certify that this Statement will be placed in the Station's public file no later than October 1, 2017, and was mailed by certified U.S. mail, return receipt requested, on September 7, 2017 to the following cable system(s):

Mr. Christopher G. Tygh
Vice President, Content Acquisition
Cox Communications, Inc.
6205-B Peachtree-Dunwoody Road
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Station: WESH

Date: September 7, 2017

By: Lordan Wertlieb

2018-2020 RETRANSMISSION CONSENT ELECTION STATEMENT FOR STATION WKCF

This Statement constitutes the election, pursuant to Section 76.64 of the Rules of the Federal Communications Commission ("FCC"), by Hearst Properties Inc., licensee of Station WKCF, Orlando, FL (the "Station"), to require CoxCom, LLC d/b/a Cox Communications to obtain the Station's consent beginning January 1, 2018, for retransmission of its broadcast signal by, but not limited to, the cable or multichannel video programming distribution system(s) serving the following community(ies) and county(ies), any unincorporated areas within these community(ies) and county(ies), any other areas within the Station's Designated Market Area not specified below, and any other areas within the Station's "television market" as set forth in Section 76.55(e) of the Rules of the FCC, including any modifications thereto pursuant to Section 76.59 of the Rules of the FCC:

Ocala Gainesville

This election is effective for the period beginning January 1, 2018, and terminating as of December 31, 2020.

This will certify that this Statement will be placed in the Station's public file no later than October 1, 2017, and was mailed by certified U.S. mail, return receipt requested, on September 7, 2017 to the following cable system(s):

Mr. Christopher G. Tygh
Vice President, Content Acquisition
Cox Communications, Inc.
6205-B Peachtree-Dunwoody Road
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Station: WKCF

Date: September 7, 2017

By: Jørdan Wertlieb

		(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
THE RIGHT.		OFFICIAL USE
RTIFIED MA		Postage \$ Certifled Fee Postmark Here (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)
PLACE STATE OF THE	7005	Sent To Mr. Christopher G. Tygh Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No. Cox Communications, Inc. City, State, ZiP+4 6205-B Peachtree-Dunwoody Road Atlanta, GA 30328 PS Form 3800, Ju

City, State, ZIP. PS Form 3800.	Atlanta, GA 30328 structions
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. Article Addressed to: Mr. Christopher G. Tygh Vice President, Content Acquisition Cox Communications, Inc. 6205-B Peachtree-Dunwoody Road Atlanta, GA 30328	A. Signature X
(Iransfer from service label)	2390 0000 7263 0307 Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. Article Addressed to: Mr. Christopher G. Tygh Vice President, Content Acquisition Cox Communications, Inc. 	A. Signature A. Signature Addressee B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery D. Is delivery address different from item 1? If YES, enter delivery address below:
6205-B Peachtree-Dunwoody Road Atlanta, GA 30328	3. Service Type ☐ Certified Mail ☐ Express Mail ☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D. 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
2. Article Number 7005	0390 0000 7263 0307